
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Shrewsbury North West Relief Road 1420 days Mon 02/01/17 Mon 13/06/22

2 Outline Business Case 314 days Mon 02/01/17 Fri 16/03/18

3 Plan and undertake Traffic Surveys and
analysis

16 wks Mon 02/01/17 Mon 24/04/17

4 Traffic Modelling and Forecasting 32 wks Wed 01/03/17 Wed 11/10/17

5 Traffic Economics 16 wks Tue 01/08/17 Tue 21/11/17

6 Prepare OBC 34 wks Fri 28/04/17 Fri 22/12/17

7 Paper submitted to Council Cabinet 0 days Fri 08/12/17 Fri 08/12/17

8 Council Cabinet Endorsement 4 days Fri 08/12/17 Thu 14/12/17

9 OBC submitted to DfT 0 days Fri 22/12/17 Fri 22/12/17

10 Funding confirmation (Spring Statement) 0 days Fri 16/03/18 Fri 16/03/18

11 Public and Stakeholder Consultations 95 days Tue 01/08/17 Tue 12/12/17

12 Stakeholder Meetings 13 wks Tue 01/08/17 Tue 31/10/17

13 Landowner Meetings 13 wks Tue 01/08/17 Tue 31/10/17

14 Prepare Public Consultation 11 wks Tue 01/08/17 Tue 17/10/17

15 Consultation Period 3 wks Tue 17/10/17 Tue 07/11/17

16 Prepare Public Consultation Report 5 wks Tue 07/11/17 Tue 12/12/17

17 Consultation Report issued 0 days Tue 12/12/17 Tue 12/12/17

18 Planning Application 483 days Tue 01/08/17 Fri 07/06/19

19 Surveys for GI and topo 6 mons Tue 01/08/17 Tue 16/01/18

20 Advanced Design Work 12 wks Tue 19/12/17 Tue 13/03/18

21 Preliminary Design 100 days Fri 16/03/18 Fri 03/08/18

22 Mainline Design 20 wks Fri 16/03/18 Fri 03/08/18

23 Side Roads (including NMU) Design 20 wks Fri 16/03/18 Fri 03/08/18

24 Structures Design 20 wks Fri 16/03/18 Fri 03/08/18

25 Update Scheme Costs (Preliminary) 4 wks Fri 06/07/18 Fri 03/08/18

26 Additional Environmental Surveys 12 mons Tue 01/08/17 Tue 03/07/18

27 Prepare Planning Application and ES 58 wks Tue 26/09/17 Tue 06/11/18

28 Completion of ES 0 days Tue 06/11/18 Tue 06/11/18

29 Submit Planning Application 0 days Tue 06/11/18 Tue 06/11/18

30 Planning period 16 wks Tue 06/11/18 Tue 26/02/19

31 SC publishes "minded to approve"
decision

0 days Tue 26/02/19 Tue 26/02/19

32 Planning Objection Period 6 wks Tue 26/02/19 Tue 09/04/19

33 SoS "calls in" Planning Application 4 wks Tue 09/04/19 Tue 07/05/19

34 Detailed design 200 days Fri 03/08/18 Fri 10/05/19

35 Mainline Design 40 wks Fri 03/08/18 Fri 10/05/19

36 Side Roads (including NMU) 40 wks Fri 03/08/18 Fri 10/05/19

37 Structures 40 wks Fri 03/08/18 Fri 10/05/19

38 Update Scheme Costs (Detailed) 4 wks Fri 10/05/19 Fri 07/06/19

39 Contractor Procurement 345 days Fri 10/05/19 Fri 04/09/20
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40 Preparation of Tender Documents 7 wks Fri 10/05/19 Fri 28/06/19

41 Shropshire Council Approval Tender
Documents

4 wks Fri 14/06/19 Fri 12/07/19

42 Preparation of Pre Qualification
Questionnaire

4 wks Fri 12/07/19 Fri 09/08/19

43 Publish OJEU Notice 0 days Fri 09/08/19 Fri 09/08/19

44 Prior Information Notice (PIN) period 30 days Fri 28/06/19 Fri 09/08/19

45 Prequalification period 8 wks Fri 09/08/19 Fri 04/10/19

46 Evaluation of PQQ responses and
Shortlisting

3 wks Fri 04/10/19 Fri 25/10/19

47 Invitation To Tender 0 wks Fri 25/10/19 Fri 25/10/19

48 Tender period 12 wks Fri 25/10/19 Fri 17/01/20

49 Tender evaluation period 6 wks Fri 17/01/20 Fri 28/02/20

50 SC approve award of Contract 10 days Fri 07/08/20 Fri 21/08/20

51 Standstill Period 10 days Fri 21/08/20 Fri 04/09/20

52 Appointment of Contractor 0 days Fri 04/09/20 Fri 04/09/20

53 Full Business Case 185 days Fri 25/10/19 Fri 10/07/20

54 Prepare FBC 20 wks Fri 25/10/19 Fri 13/03/20

55 Draft Committee Reports 3 wks Fri 13/03/20 Fri 03/04/20

56 SC Scrutiny, Cabinet, Council 3 wks Fri 03/04/20 Fri 24/04/20

57 Finalise FBC document 10 days Fri 24/04/20 Fri 08/05/20

58 Initial Submission of FBC to DfT 0 days Fri 08/05/20 Fri 08/05/20

59 DfT considers FBC (2 month period as per
DfT Guidance)

9 wks Fri 08/05/20 Fri 10/07/20

60 DfT endorses FBC 0 days Fri 10/07/20 Fri 10/07/20

61 DfT confirm Final Approval of Funding 0 days Fri 10/07/20 Fri 10/07/20

62 Orders 230 days Fri 03/08/18 Fri 21/06/19

63 Formulation 6 wks Fri 03/08/18 Fri 14/09/18

64 Resolution 8 wks Fri 14/09/18 Fri 09/11/18

65 Requisition of Information 6 wks Fri 09/11/18 Fri 21/12/18

66 CPO Schedule and Mapping 4 wks Fri 21/12/18 Fri 18/01/19

67 Statement of Reasons 4 wks Fri 21/12/18 Fri 18/01/19

68 Prepare Draft CPO and Side Roads Orders 9 wks Fri 18/01/19 Fri 22/03/19

69 Publish Draft Orders and OPR 0 days Fri 22/03/19 Fri 22/03/19

70 Orders and Planning Exhibition 2 wks Fri 22/03/19 Fri 05/04/19

71 Orders Objection period 13 wks Fri 22/03/19 Fri 21/06/19

72 Public Inquiry 295 days Fri 21/06/19 Fri 07/08/20

73 SoS publishes intention to hold PI 4 wks Fri 21/06/19 Fri 19/07/19

74 Pre-Inquiry period 16 wks Fri 19/07/19 Fri 08/11/19

75 Public Inquiry 15 days Fri 08/11/19 Fri 29/11/19

76 Inspectors Reporting Period 6 mons Fri 29/11/19 Fri 15/05/20

77 SoS Considers Scheme 12 wks Fri 15/05/20 Fri 07/08/20

78 SoS Decision Letter 0 days Fri 07/08/20 Fri 07/08/20

79 Final Approvals 110 days Fri 07/08/20 Fri 08/01/21
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80 Shropshire Council Approval to proceed 10 wks Fri 07/08/20 Fri 16/10/20

81 Make Orders 2 wks Fri 16/10/20 Fri 30/10/20

82 HCC period 6 wks Fri 30/10/20 Fri 11/12/20

83 Prepare Notices to Treat & Enter 4 wks Fri 13/11/20 Fri 11/12/20

84 Serve Notices to Treat & Enter 3 wks Fri 11/12/20 Fri 01/01/21

85 Shropshire Council give Contractor Notice
to Proceed to Construction

0 days Fri 08/01/21 Fri 08/01/21

86 Construction 420 days Fri 16/10/20 Fri 27/05/22

87 Mobilisation Period 2 mons Fri 16/10/20 Fri 11/12/20

88 Start of Construction 0 days Fri 08/01/21 Fri 08/01/21

89 Construction period 18 mons Fri 08/01/21 Fri 27/05/22

90 Road Opening 0 days Fri 01/04/22 Fri 01/04/22

91 Construction Completion 0 days Fri 27/05/22 Fri 27/05/22

92 Stage Gate and Gateway Reviews 1420 days Mon 02/01/17 Mon 13/06/22

93 Stage 2 Option Selection 325 days Mon 02/01/17 Mon 02/04/18

94 Commence Stage 2 0 days Mon 02/01/17 Mon 02/01/17

95 Stage 2 Gate Assessment Review 1 day Fri 16/03/18 Mon 19/03/18

96 Stage 2 Gateway Review 5 days Mon 26/03/18 Mon 02/04/18

97 Stage 3 Prelmiinary Design 100 days Mon 02/04/18 Mon 20/08/18

98 Commence Stage 3 0 days Mon 02/04/18 Mon 02/04/18

99 Stage 3 Gate Assessment Review 1 day Fri 03/08/18 Mon 06/08/18

100 Stage 3 Gateway Review 5 days Mon 13/08/18 Mon 20/08/18

101 Stage 4 Statutory Procedures and Powers 525 days Mon 20/08/18 Mon 24/08/20

102 Commence Stage 4 0 days Mon 20/08/18 Mon 20/08/18

103 Interim Gate Assessment Review 1 day Mon 22/07/19 Tue 23/07/19

104 Stage 4 Gate Assessment Review 1 day Fri 07/08/20 Mon 10/08/20

105 Stage 4 Gateway Review 5 days Mon 17/08/20 Mon 24/08/20

106 Stage 5 Construction Preparation 110 days Mon 24/08/20 Mon 25/01/21

107 Commence Stage 5 0 days Mon 24/08/20 Mon 24/08/20

108 Stage 5 Gate Assessment Review 1 day Fri 08/01/21 Mon 11/01/21

109 Stage 5 Gateway Review 5 days Mon 18/01/21 Mon 25/01/21

110 Stage 6 Construction, Commissioning and
Handover

320 days Mon 25/01/21 Mon 18/04/22

111 Commence Stage 6 0 days Mon 25/01/21 Mon 25/01/21

112 Stage 6 Gate Assessment Review 1 day Fri 01/04/22 Mon 04/04/22

113 Stage 6 Gateway Review 5 days Mon 11/04/22 Mon 18/04/22

114 Stage 7 Closeout 40 days Mon 18/04/22 Mon 13/06/22

115 Commence Stage 7 0 days Mon 18/04/22 Mon 18/04/22

116 Stage 7 Gate Assessment Review 1 day Fri 27/05/22 Mon 30/05/22

117 Stage 7 Gateway Review 5 days Mon 06/06/22 Mon 13/06/22
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